
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07W131 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  2 2008
CONTRACT NO :007516 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Apr  7 2008
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3042
HWY :SR 20 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :ORCAS FERRY TERMINAL
FLOATING DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT

07W131

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MCCLURE & SONS INC
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 1501 TAYLOR WAY 16300 MILL CREEK BLVD STE G-4
SEATTLE WA  98134-2429

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981240067 TACOMA   WA  984214100 MILL CREEK   WA  980121279

COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/27/2008
14:40

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -18.51 % 2.45 % 11.76 %

350,000.00 -79,485.00 440,000.00 10,515.00 480,000.00 50,515.00429,485.00
2  REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TIMBER FLOAT

L.S. -59.09 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

45,000.00 -65,000.00 55,000.00 -55,000.00 110,000.00 0.00110,000.00

100.0000
3  CREOSOTE MATERIAL - HAUL AND DISPOSE

50.0000 TON -55.56 % 130.0000 -42.22 % 257.0000 14.22 %

5,000.00 -6,250.00 6,500.00 -4,750.00 12,850.00 1,600.00
225.0000
11,250.00

4  REMOVE, SALVAGE AND TRANSPORT FLOATING DOLPHIN
L.S. 0.00 % -51.43 % -33.81 %

70,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 -36,000.00 46,330.00 -23,670.0070,000.00

STRUCTURE
5  ORCAS FLOATING DOLPHINS

L.S. 8.08 % 13.15 % -18.70 %

2,810,000.00 210,000.00 2,942,000.00 342,000.00 2,113,770.00 -486,230.002,600,000.00
6  ORCAS FLOATING DOLPHINS FENDER ASSEMBLY

L.S. -16.67 % -36.33 % 0.79 %

500,000.00 -100,000.00 382,000.00 -218,000.00 604,710.00 4,710.00600,000.00

120.0000
7  ORCAS FLOATING DOLPHIN ANCHOR CHAIN

4410.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 127.0000 27.00 % 255.5000 155.50 %

529,200.00 88,200.00 560,070.00 119,070.00 1,126,755.00 685,755.00
100.0000

441,000.00

300.0000
8  ORCAS FLOATING DOLPHIN BALLAST

72.0000 TON 42.86 % 200.0000 -4.76 % 144.0000 -31.43 %

21,600.00 6,480.00 14,400.00 -720.00 10,368.00 -4,752.00
210.0000
15,120.00

9 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07W131 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  2 2008
CONTRACT NO :007516 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Apr  7 2008
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3042
HWY :SR 20 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :ORCAS FERRY TERMINAL
FLOATING DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT

07W131

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MCCLURE & SONS INC
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 1501 TAYLOR WAY 16300 MILL CREEK BLVD STE G-4
SEATTLE WA  98134-2429

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981240067 TACOMA   WA  984214100 MILL CREEK   WA  980121279

COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/27/2008
14:40

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

2,500.0000
10  MARINE LANTERN AND REFLECTIVE TRIANGLE

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 2,300.0000 -8.00 % 7,810.0000 212.40 %

5,000.00 0.00 4,600.00 -400.00 15,620.00 10,620.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

11 SPCC PLAN
L.S. 0.00 % 100.00 % 700.00 %

500.00 0.00 1,000.00 500.00 4,000.00 3,500.00500.00
12 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
13 STRUCTURE SURVEYING

L.S. 60.00 % -57.60 % -44.00 %

20,000.00 7,500.00 5,300.00 -7,200.00 7,000.00 -5,500.0012,500.00

$4,356,298.00 1.43% $4,444,868.00 3.49% $4,531,401.00 5.51%$4,294,853.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,531,401.00$4,356,298.00 $4,444,868.00BASE TOTAL 1.43% 3.49% 5.51%$4,294,853.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07W131 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  2 2008
CONTRACT NO :007516 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Apr  7 2008
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3042
HWY :SR 20 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :ORCAS FERRY TERMINAL
FLOATING DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT

07W131

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981061108

COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/27/2008
14:40

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 16.42 %
500,000.00 70,515.00429,485.00

2  REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TIMBER FLOAT
L.S. -36.36 %

70,000.00 -40,000.00110,000.00

120.0000
3  CREOSOTE MATERIAL - HAUL AND DISPOSE

50.0000 TON -46.67 %
6,000.00 -5,250.00

225.0000
11,250.00

4  REMOVE, SALVAGE AND TRANSPORT FLOATING DOLPHIN
L.S. -78.57 %

15,000.00 -55,000.0070,000.00

STRUCTURE
5  ORCAS FLOATING DOLPHINS

L.S. 27.62 %
3,318,000.00 718,000.002,600,000.00

6  ORCAS FLOATING DOLPHINS FENDER ASSEMBLY
L.S. -4.17 %

575,000.00 -25,000.00600,000.00

120.0000
7  ORCAS FLOATING DOLPHIN ANCHOR CHAIN

4410.0000 L.F. 20.00 %
529,200.00 88,200.00

100.0000
441,000.00

500.0000
8  ORCAS FLOATING DOLPHIN BALLAST

72.0000 TON 138.10 %
36,000.00 20,880.00

210.0000
15,120.00

9 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 %

-1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07W131 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  2 2008
CONTRACT NO :007516 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Apr  7 2008
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3042
HWY :SR 20 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :ORCAS FERRY TERMINAL
FLOATING DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT

07W131

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981061108

COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/27/2008
14:40

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

5,000.0000
10  MARINE LANTERN AND REFLECTIVE TRIANGLE

2.0000 EACH 100.00 %
10,000.00 5,000.00

2,500.0000
5,000.00

11 SPCC PLAN
L.S. 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00
12 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 %
-1.00-1.00

13 STRUCTURE SURVEYING
L.S. -76.00 %

3,000.00 -9,500.0012,500.00

$5,062,698.00 17.88%$4,294,853.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$5,062,698.00BASE TOTAL 17.88%$4,294,853.00


